

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Instructions towards regular presence of Veterinarians/Paravets.

## **CIRCULAR**

In terms of Rule 8 (i) of Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979, Leave cannot be claimed as a matter of right and as per Rule 17, No leave shall be granted to a Government servant until a report regarding its admissibility has been obtained from the authority maintaining the leave account.

In view of the extremely poor performance of insurance of livestock of Veterinarians and Paravets in different Districts, it is enjoined upon all the DDO's of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu not to sanction any leave of whatsoever kind in favour of any officer/official except Casual Leave and the cases involving urgent medical exigency. The leaves sanctioned hereto by any officer including Joint Director Extension, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu other than the leave mentioned above is hereby cancelled ab-initio.

Any violation of above instructions shall invite strict action against the defaulters as warranted under rules.

(Krishan Lat) JKAS,

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

9 9 7

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/15/2022/17451-82

Dated: | 1 .02.202

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 2. All DDO's Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 3. Incharge Website, Sheep Husbandry Jammu.
- -- for information and necessary action.